SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

N.O.W. :-Up-gradation of Rashtriya Swabhimaan Khel Parisar.

        SH.:- Supply and fixing of Additional M.S. Pipe i/c. repairing of submersible pump set of Swimming Pool at RSKP.
	S.No.
	Description of Item
	Qty
	Unit
	Rate 
	Amount

	1.
	Supply & fixing of following size additional M.S. pipe, M.S. bend, M.S. flange and M.S. Tee i/c. Nut-bolt, rubber packing etc. as complete in plant room of Swimming Pool

a) 200 mm dia M.S. pipe

b) 150 mm dia M.S. pipe

c) 200 mm dia long M.S. bend

d) 150 mm dia long M.S. bend

e) 150 mm dia M.S Tee

f) 200 mm dia M.S. flange

g) 150 mm dia M.S. flange 
	22.40 mts

6.8 mts.

5 nos.

3 nos.

3 nos.

16 nos.

14 nos.
	p/mt

p/mt

each

each

each

each

each
	
	

	2.
	Dismentaling charges for above damaged/ rusted M.S. pipe line, valves, bends etc. as complete as reqd. i/c. cutting of nut bolt and labour charges.
	1 job
	Per

job
	
	

	3.
	Charges for welding of above M.S. pipe line, bends, flange & Tee with complete welding material, machine charges and labour charges etc. as reqd. 
	1 job
	Per job
	
	

	4.
	Making provision for obtain out of water from air release valve i/c. making brick chamber and supply & fixing of 6”dia PVC pipe and repairing the same with labour charges as reqd.
	2 jobs
	Per job
	
	

	5.
	Making the brick support of complete pipe line i/c. repairing of ramp, plastering etc. complete as reqd
	1 job
	Per job
	
	

	6.
	Repairing of sub. pump set of 5HP i/c. replacement of defective parts as G.M. bush, water seal, neck ring, guide bush, distance bush, upper bush, impeller key, rottor sleave turning and grinding, stamping repairing and labour charge as reqd.
	1 job
	Per job
	
	

	7.
	Repairing and rewinding of 5HP sub. Pump set i/c. replacement of defective parts as water seal, bushes, neck ring, upper sleave, impeller key, rotter sleave and turning, impeller remetling and turning with complete labour as reqd. 
	1 job
	Per job
	
	

	Total
	


